OFFICIAL COPY7770061

OUITCLAIM DEED

MAIL TO: Steven G. Evans 1627 Colonial Parkway Palatine, IL 60067

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER: Choudary Mohamad Amin 1122 Meadowlake Drive Palatine, J. 50067

COOK COUNTY RECORDER JESSE WHI**TE** ROLLING MEADOWS

GRANTORS, Mohammed Tahir and Rubina Tahir, his wife, of Palatine, in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to GRANTEE, Choudary Mohamed Amin, of 1122 Meadowlake Drive, Palatine, in the County of Cook, in the State of Ilinois, the following described real estate:

Lot 9 IN MEADOWLAKE SUBDIVISION (A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT) IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION .2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index No: 02-12-316-009-0000

Property Address: 1122 Meadowlake Drive, Palatine, Illinois 60057

SUBJECT TO: (1) General real estate taxes for the year 1996 and subsequent years. (2) Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record. GRANTORS hereby release and waive all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED this _____ day of September, 1997.

Molanned 11. Tota Subma Tahir

Mohammed Tahir

Rubina Tahir

UNOFFICIAL COPY7770061
COUNTY OF COOK)
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that MOHAMMED TAHIR and RUBINA TAHIR, personally known to me to be the same persons whose name are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and notary seal, this day of
September, 1997.
* OFFICIAL SEAL* MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/96 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/96
COUNTY - ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMPS Exempt Under Provision of Prepared By: Paragraph Section 4, Steven G. Evans Real Estate Transfer Act 1627 Colonial Parkway Date: Palatine, Illinois 60067 Signature:
STATE CO SEANOUS 1 74-8184

